AC Drives
CATALOG CONTENTS
Description. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page
Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ALTIVAR™ 66 Open Style Chassis Mount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
ALTIVAR™ 66 Enclosed and with Bypass. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-10
Dimensions and Weights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-13
Outline Drawings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-18

®
ALTIVAR™ 66 Enclosed and with Bypass
Catalog Number Identification
Interpret the Altivar 66 enclosed catalog numbers as follows:
Catalog Number 8839 T G L
Enclosed Altivar 66 Controller
Enclosure
developed specifically to meet
TRANE Company’s needs
Horsepower Rating
C=1 M=30
D=2 N=40
E=3 P=50
F=5 Q=60
G=7.5 R=75
H=10 S=100
J=15 T=125
K=20 U=150
L=25 W=200
Type 1 Enclosure
Voltage Code
2=208 Volt
3=230 Volt
4=460 Volt
Configuration
L=Variable Torque Low Noise
V=Variable Torque (only available on 460 VAC 100-200 HP)
Enclosure designator
Options
B07 = By-pass option. Includes 3 contactors, overload relay,
and drive-off-bypass selector switch
SPL1 =Hand-off-auto selector switch with manual speed pot.
The manual speed pot uses the 0-10VDC input. 4-20 mA,
x-20 mA, 20-4 mA or 0-5 VDC are available for autospeed
reference signal
AC Drives Selection Guide for TRANE
®
ALTIVAR™ 66 Enclosed and with Bypass
Modular Climate Changers
7
TRANE Modular Climate Changers
with the Square D ALTIVAR 66 Variable Frequency Drive
The TRANE Company is now offering the Square D ALTIVAR 66 enclosed drive, mounted and
wired and specifically configured for air handling applications.  The drive package includes the
following specifications.
•
NEMA 1 enclosure with disconnect
•
Current limiting fuses: Class CC or Class T
•
Optional 3 contactor by-pass with Class 10
bi-metal overload relay
- By-pass option includes “Drive Off
  By-pass” selector switch
•
Door mounted LED indicators for power
on, thermal fault pending and fault
•
Door mounted 18 button keypad with
back-lit LCD screen:
- 6 lines each 21 characters or bar graphs
  for current, voltage, or frequency.
•